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Division of Motor Carriers

APPLICATION FOR EXTENDED WEIGHT DECAL
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Tax Payer Identification Number (TIN) 

PO Box 2323, Frankfort KY 40602-2323

Phone: (502) 564-1257 Fax: (502) 564-2950 8:00 am - 4:30 pm EST

Walk-ins: 8:00 am - 4:00 pm EST Website: http://transportation.ky.gov/Motor-Carriers KYU Number 

Current Month USDOT Number 

Name of applicant

Address City State

Zip Code Phone number County 

Make fees payable to:  Kentucky State Treasurer

*FEES
A.

$

$

$

B.
$

$

$

C.
$

$

$

D.

List weight over  80,000 pounds for which you are applying. (for D only)

  X    *$ = $

*Fee comes from table on page 2 last column. TOTAL FEES $ 

Applicant's Signature: _________________________________________________ Date: ________________________________

(See Page 2 for important information)

100,000 pounds - A 
Single truck having 1 
steering axle and 3 
axles in a tridem 
arrangement

MAIL TO:

VIN

Incremental - Fee 
Schedule rate per 
1,000 pounds over 
80,000 pounds (see 
back for instructions)

120,000 pounds - A 
tractor semi-trailer 
combination with 5 or 
more axles

 pounds divided by 1,000   =

PLATE No.
CURRENT

DISPLAY REQUIREMENTS: Per 601 KAR 35:060 (7): “The decal shall be placed on the door of the driver’s side of the vehicle. The decal shall be permanently affixed on the
left side of the door immediately below the window glass using decal adhesive.” Failure to comply may result in a citation from Enforcement. 

90,000 pounds - A 
Single truck having 1 
steering axle and 2 
axles in tandem

May be FEIN or SSN.

If using overnight delivery services, please send to Division of Motor Carriers, 200 Mero Street, Frankfort KY 40622



Kentucky Transportation Cabinet

Division of Motor Carriers

APPLICATION FOR EXTENDED WEIGHT DECAL

TC 95‐70

09/2012

Page 2 of 2

Month
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

Instructions:

VIN - fill in the full VIN (serial number) of your vehicle.
Current Plate Number - fill in your current (new) plate number.

Extended Weight Coal Haul Decal Fee Schedule

86.67
65.00

Per 1,000 lbs.

6.67
5.83
5.00

8.33

180.00
150.00

43.33
21.67

120,000 lbs.
$360.00
330.00
300.00
270.00
240.00

30.00

210.00

For Category D Applicants - fill in the weight over 80,000 pounds for which you are applying.  You must be 
able to axle the weight as follows: 20,000 pounds per axle and 12,000 pounds on the steering axle.

100,000 lbs.
$260.00
238.33
216.67
195.00

Incremental
$10.00

9.17

7.50

120.00

93.33
80.00

173.33

4.17
3.33
2.5090.00

90,000 lbs.
$160.00
146.67
133.33
120.00
106.67

151.67
130.00

Extended Weights are only authorized on roads and segments included in the EXTENDED WEIGHT COAL HAUL ROAD 
SYSTEM.  A list of those roads is included in Administrative Regulation 603 KAR 5:210.  In addition, a list of those roads and 
the bridges which are posted for a lower weight limit is included in Administrative Regulation 603 KAR 5:230.  Contact the 
nearest Highway District Office  for additional information on a specific road.

13.33

66.67
53.33
40.00
26.67

108.33

1.67
0.83

60.00

•The vehicle must be registered for 80,000 pounds.
•The vehicle must have either a Kentucky commercial plate or an IRP plate.
•Vehicles plated in any other state must submit a copy of the current vehicle registration  with this inspection.

If using overnight delivery services, please send to Division of Motor Carriers, 200 Mero Street, Frankfort KY 40622


