

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet

TC 95-70 05/2018 Page 1 of 2

		D	i١	/is	sic	วท	0	f	Μ	lo	to	or	Ċ	à	rr	ie	er	S		

APPLICATION FOR EXTENDED WEIGHT DECAL

PO Box 2323, Frankfort KY 40602-2323 Phone: (502) 564-1257 Fax: (502) 564-29: 2950 Website: http://transportation.ky.gov/Motor-Carriers Current Month Name of applicant Address City	KYU Number USDOT Number State	y be FEIN or SSN.				
Website: http://transportation.ky.gov/Motor-Carriers Current Month Name of applicant	USDOT Number State					
Current Month	USDOT Number State					
Name of applicant	State					
	State					
	State					
Zip Code Phone number County						
Make fees payable to: Kentucky State Treasurer						
VIN	CURRENT PLATE No.	*FEES				
A. 90,000 pounds - A Single truck having 1		\$				
steering axle and 2		_ ·				
axles in tandem		Ф				
		\$				
B. 100,000 pounds - A Single truck having 1		\$				
steering axle and 3						
axles in a tridemarrangement		φ				
		\$				
C. 120,000 pounds - A						
tractor semi-trailer combination with 5 or		\$				
more axles		\$				
		\$				
D. Incremental - Fee Schedule rate per						
1,000 pounds over		-				
80,000 pounds (see		-				
List weight over 80,000 pounds for which you are applying. (for D only)		-				
pounds divided by 1,000 =	X *\$	- \$				
	_ ^ Y ¥	¥				
*Fee comes from table on page 2 last column.	OTAL FEES \$					
Applicant's Signature: Da	Date:					

DISPLAY REQUIREMENTS: Per 601 KAR 35:060 (7): "The decal shall be placed on the door of the driver's side of the vehicle. The decal shall be <u>permanently affixed</u> on the left side of the door immediately below the window glass using decal adhesive." Failure to comply may result in a citation from Enforcement.

(See Page 2 for important information)

If using overnight delivery services, please send to Division of Motor Carriers, 200 Mero Street, Frankfort KY 40622



Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Division of Motor Carriers TC 95-70 05/2018 Page 2 of 2

APPLICATION FOR EXTENDED WEIGHT DECAL

Extended Weight Coal Haul Decal Fee Schedule

				Per 1,000 lbs.
Month	90,000 lbs.	100,000 lbs.	120,000 lbs.	Incremental
May	\$160.00	\$260.00	\$360.00	\$10.00
June	146.67	238.33	330.00	9.17
July	133.33	216.67	300.00	8.33
August	120.00	195.00	270.00	7.50
September	106.67	173.33	240.00	6.67
October	93.33	151.67	210.00	5.83
November	80.00	130.00	180.00	5.00
December	66.67	108.33	150.00	4.17
January	53.33	86.67	120.00	3.33
February	40.00	65.00	90.00	2.50
March	26.67	43.33	60.00	1.67
April	13.33	21.67	30.00	0.83

Extended Weights are only authorized on roads and segments included in the EXTENDED WEIGHT COAL HAUL ROAD SYSTEM. A list of those roads is included in Administrative Regulation 603 KAR 5:210. In addition, a list of those roads and the bridges which are posted for a lower weight limit is included in Administrative Regulation 603 KAR 5:230. Contact the nearest *Highway District Office* for additional information on a specific road.

•The vehicle must be registered for 80,000 pounds.

•The vehicle must have either a Kentucky commercial plate or an IRP plate.

•Vehicles plated in any other state must submit a copy of the current vehicle registration with this inspection.

Instructions:

VIN - fill in the full VIN (serial number) of your vehicle.

Current Plate Number - fill in your current (new) plate number.

For Category D Applicants - fill in the weight over 80,000 pounds for which you are applying. You must be able to axle the weight as follows: 20,000 pounds per axle and 12,000 pounds on the steering axle.